JOWA DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURAL AFFAIRS

IOWAARTS  PRODUCE  STATE HISTORICAL
COUNCIL  IOWA SOCIETY OF IOWA



Department of Cultural Affairs

0001 - General Fund
245SD - Cultural Affairs, Department of
259 - Cultural Affairs, Department of

812 County Endowment Funding - DCA Grants
121 Arts Council**

** includes $300,000 for Produce lowa
122 Cultural Grants
124 Historical Society
125 Archiving Former Governor's Papers
126 Great Places
137 Administrative Division - Cultural Affairs
140 Historic Sites
141 Battle Flag Stabilization
142 Records Center Rent - GF

Department 259 Total:
Special Department 245SD Total:
Fund 0001 Total:
0017 - Rebuild lowa Infrastructure Fund
245SD - Cultural Affairs, Department of
259 - Cultural Affairs, Department of
IM3 Great Places RIIF
IM5 25th Anniversary Museum Renovation
Department 259 Total:
Special Department 245SD Total:
951SD - Cultural Affairs Capital
265 - Cultural Affairs Capital
IM8 25th Anniversary Museum Renovation
Department 265 Total:
Special Department 951SD Total:
Fund 0017 Total:

Actual
FY 2013

416,702
1,133,764

172,090
2,767,701
65,933
150,000
171,813

426,398
60,000
227,243
5,591,644
5,591,644
5,591,644

1,000,000
1,450,000
2,450,000
2,450,000

2,450,000

Actual
FY 2014

416,702
1,233,764

172,090
3,167,701
65,933
150,000
176,882

426,398
94,000
227,243
6,130,713
6,130,713
6,130,713

1,000,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000

2,000,000

Total Governor's
Recommended

FY 2015

416,702
1,233,764

172,090
3,167,701
65,933
150,000
176,882

426,398
94,000
227,243
6,130,713
6,130,713
6,130,713

1,000,000

1,000,000
1,000,000

3,800,000
3,800,000
3,800,000
4,800,000



Mary Cownie

Director

lowa Department of Cultural Affairs
Mary.Cownie@iowa.gov

(515) 281-8824

Chris Kramer

Deputy Director

lowa Department of Cultural Affairs
Chris.Kramer@iowa.gov

(515) 281-3223

Tracy Arthur

Marketing & Communications Manager
lowa Department of Cultural Affairs
Tracy.Arthur@iowa.gov

(515) 725-2920

Matt Harris

Administrator

lowa Arts Council
Matthew.Harris@iowa.gov
(515) 281-4641

Liz Gilman
Executive Producer

JOWA DEPARTMENT
OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS

IOWAARTS ~ PRODUCE  STATEHISTORICAL
COUNCIL ~ IOWA SOCIETY OF [OWA

Department Chief Executive

Legislative Liaison

State Historical Society of lowa & lowa Arts Council Boards
lowa Historical Foundation

Norman E. Borlaug Statue

State Historical Building Strategy
Legislative Liaison
External Relations, Finance & Operations

Digital Communications & Website Development
Cultural App

Marketing & Brand Management
Communications and Public Relations

Rural Arts Development Grants — Arts Project Grants

Cultural Leadership Partners — Operating Support Grants

lowa Community Cultural Grants — Job Creation Grants

lowa Cultural Trust — Endowment Challenge Grants

lowa Scholarship for the Arts — Arts Education Grants

lowa Great Places, Cultural Entertainment Districts, lowa Public Art
Network, Art in State Buildings Program, Celebration of lowa:
Agriculture Art Award, lowa Cultural Caucuses /lowa Arts Summit

Media Production Directory/Website
Promote — Facilitate - Educate

Produce lowa — State Office of Media Production Sponsorships/Outreach

Liz.Gilman@iowa.gov
(515) 725-0044

Susan Kloewer

Produce lowa Summit — held in conjunction with upcoming
Hollywood in the Heartland Museum exhibition

State Historical Museum of lowa — Object Collection & Exhibitions

Administrator, State Historical Society of lowa Riding Through History & Hollywood in the Heartland Exhibitions
Director, State Historical Museum of lowa Museum Education & National History Day

Susan.Kloewer@iowa.gov
(515) 281-8749

Jerome Thompson

State Curator

State Historical Society of lowa
Jerome.Thompson@iowa.gov
(515)281-4221

Steve King

State Historic Preservation Officer
State Historical Society of lowa
Steve.King@iowa.gov

(515) 281-4013

State Historical Archives & Libraries — Archives and Special Collections
Photographs, Manuscripts, Governor’s Papers, Newspapers, Historical
Libraries in Des Moines and lowa City, Records Center

State Historic Sites:

Abby Gardner Cabin, American Gothic

Blood Run National Historic Landmark, Edel Blacksmith Shop

Montauk, Plum Grove , Toolesboro Mounds National Historic Landmark,
Western Historic Trails Center

State & Federal Historic Preservation Tax Incentive Programs
National Register of Historic Places

Certified Local Governments

Statewide Inventory & Collections

Review & Compliance: Section 106
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