

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF **CULTURAL AFFAIRS**

IOWA ARTS COUNCIL

PRODUCE

STATE HISTORICAL IOWA SOCIETY OF IOWA

Department of Cultural Affairs

		Actual	Actual	Total Governor's Recommended
0001 - General Fund		FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015
245SD - Cultural Affairs	Department of			
259 - Cultural Affair	-			
812	County Endowment Funding - DCA Grants	416,702	416,702	416,702
I21	Arts Council**	1,133,764	1,233,764	1,233,764
	** includes \$300,000 for Produce Iowa	.,	.,_00,, 0 .	.,=00,. 0 .
122	Cultural Grants	172,090	172,090	172,090
124	Historical Society	2,767,701	3,167,701	3,167,701
125	Archiving Former Governor's Papers	65,933	65,933	65,933
126	Great Places	150,000	150,000	150,000
137	Administrative Division - Cultural Affairs	171,813	176,882	176,882
140	Historic Sites	426,398	426,398	426,398
I41	Battle Flag Stabilization	60,000	94,000	94,000
142	Records Center Rent - GF	227,243	227,243	227,243
Department 259 Total:		5,591,644	6,130,713	6,130,713
Special Department 245SD Total:		5,591,644	6,130,713	6,130,713
Fund 0001 Total:		5,591,644	6,130,713	6,130,713
0017 - Rebuild Iowa Infrastru	cture Fund			
245SD - Cultural Affairs	Department of			
259 - Cultural Affair	s, Department of			
IM3	Great Places RIIF	1,000,000	1,000,000	1,000,000
IM5	25th Anniversary Museum Renovation	1,450,000	1,000,000	
Department 259 Total:		2,450,000	2,000,000	1,000,000
Special Department 245SD Total:		2,450,000	2,000,000	1,000,000
951SD - Cultural Affairs	-			
265 - Cultural Affair				
IM8	25th Anniversary Museum Renovation			3,800,000
Department 265 Total:				3,800,000
Special Department 951SD Total:				3,800,000
Fund 0017 Total:		2,450,000	2,000,000	4,800,000

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF **CULTURAL AFFAIRS**

IOWA **ARTS** COUNCIL PRODUCE IOWA STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF IOWA

Mary Cownie

Director Iowa Department of Cultural Affairs Mary.Cownie@iowa.gov (515) 281-8824

Chris Kramer

Deputy Director lowa Department of Cultural Affairs <u>Chris.Kramer@iowa.gov</u> (515) 281-3223

Tracy Arthur

Marketing & Communications Manager Iowa Department of Cultural Affairs <u>Tracy.Arthur@iowa.gov</u> (515) 725-2920

(313) 123-2320

Matt Harris
Administrator
Iowa Arts Council
Matthew.Harris@iowa.gov
(515) 281-4641

Liz Gilman

Executive Producer
Produce Iowa – State Office of Media Production
<u>Liz.Gilman@iowa.gov</u>
(515) 725-0044

Susan Kloewer

Administrator, State Historical Society of Iowa Director, State Historical Museum of Iowa Susan.Kloewer@iowa.gov (515) 281-8749

Jerome Thompson

State Curator State Historical Society of Iowa <u>Jerome.Thompson@iowa.gov</u> (515)281-4221

Steve King

State Historic Preservation Officer State Historical Society of Iowa Steve.King@iowa.gov (515) 281-4013 Department Chief Executive Legislative Liaison State Historical Society of Iowa & Iowa Arts Council Boards Iowa Historical Foundation Norman E. Borlaug Statue

State Historical Building Strategy Legislative Liaison External Relations, Finance & Operations

Digital Communications & Website Development Cultural App Marketing & Brand Management Communications and Public Relations

Rural Arts Development Grants – Arts Project Grants
Cultural Leadership Partners – Operating Support Grants
Iowa Community Cultural Grants – Job Creation Grants
Iowa Cultural Trust – Endowment Challenge Grants
Iowa Scholarship for the Arts – Arts Education Grants
Iowa Great Places, Cultural Entertainment Districts, Iowa Public Art
Network, Art in State Buildings Program, Celebration of Iowa:
Agriculture Art Award, Iowa Cultural Caucuses /Iowa Arts Summit

Media Production Directory/Website
Promote – Facilitate - Educate
Sponsorships/Outreach
Produce Iowa Summit – held in conjunction with upcoming
Hollywood in the Heartland Museum exhibition

State Historical Museum of Iowa – Object Collection & Exhibitions Riding Through History & Hollywood in the Heartland Exhibitions Museum Education & National History Day State Historical Archives & Libraries – Archives and Special Collections Photographs, Manuscripts, Governor's Papers, Newspapers, Historical Libraries in Des Moines and Iowa City, Records Center

State Historic Sites:

Abby Gardner Cabin, American Gothic Blood Run National Historic Landmark, Edel Blacksmith Shop Montauk, Plum Grove, Toolesboro Mounds National Historic Landmark, Western Historic Trails Center

State & Federal Historic Preservation Tax Incentive Programs National Register of Historic Places Certified Local Governments Statewide Inventory & Collections Review & Compliance: Section 106